CARICOM

Country

Total Member States
Antiguaand Barbuda
The Bahamas
Barbados

Belize

Dominica

Grenada

Guyana

Haiti

Jamaica

Montserrat
SaintLucia

St Kitts and Nevis

St Vincentandthe
Grenadines
Suriname

Trinidad and Tobago
Total Associate Members
Anguilla

Bermuda

British Virgin Islands
Caymanslands
Turks and Caicos Islands
Total CARICOM

NOTES:

SUMMARY OF SELECTED VARIABLES

AS AT 10 NOVEMBER 2020

Confirmed Ne

Cases
46,524
131
7012
243
4414
63
32
4530
9137
9581
13
148
19

76
5245
5880

1,254

215

72

253
711
47,778

w Deaths
Cases

785 1,113
1 3
65 181
1 7
398 73
0 0
0 0
73 135
0 232
109 256
0 1
38 1
0 0
0 0
18 113
82 111
13 17
0 0
6 9
0 1
3 1
4 6
798 1,130

1. NewcCases are for the period 7 -10 November 2020.
2. Data for some countries for the number of tests conducted are often not continuously
updated and should be used with caution.
3. ForThe Bahamas, the number of deathsin the table includes 27 deaths that are under
investigation and excludes 30 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The
total number of deaths of COVID-19 patients is 211.
4. ForlJamaica, the number of deathsin the table includes 31 deaths that are under investigation
and excludes 23 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The total number
of deaths of COVID-19 patientsis 279.
5. Thereis a lag (4 days) in the reporting of data on Haiti and 1 day for The Bahamas, Barbados

and Bermuda.

Recoveries

33,611
122
5035
230
2440
35
27
3375
7618
4229
11
46
19

71
5115
5238

1,187

183

70

236
695
34,798

Active
Cases
11,923
6
1766
6
1901
28
5
1020
1287
5239

101

28
531
49
23
16

11,972

et T

Conducted
350,653
3952
38297
39722
25690
5004
1126
22389
33621
101790
491
13036
3369

7683
20235
34248

154,429
662
93787

6100
48577

5303

505,082



