



TRACKING COVID-19 IN CARICOM

Mid-Week Update

Issue 15, 10 November 2020

SUMMARY OF SELECTED VARIABLES AS AT 10 NOVEMBER 2020

Country	Confirmed Cases	New Cases	Deaths	Recoveries	Active Cases	Tests Conducted
Total Member States	46,524	785	1,113	33,611	11,923	350,653
Antigua and Barbuda	131	1	3	122	6	3952
The Bahamas	7012	65	181	5035	1766	38297
Barbados	243	1	7	230	6	39722
Belize	4414	398	73	2440	1901	25690
Dominica	63	0	0	35	28	5004
Grenada	32	0	0	27	5	1126
Guyana	4530	73	135	3375	1020	22389
Haiti	9137	0	232	7618	1287	33621
Jamaica	9581	109	256	4229	5239	101790
Montserrat	13	0	1	11	0	491
Saint Lucia	148	38	1	46	101	13036
St Kitts and Nevis	19	0	0	19	0	3369
St Vincent and the	13	J	Ū	13	· ·	3303
Grenadines	76	0	0	71	5	7683
Suriname	5245	18	113	5115	28	20235
Trinidad and Tobago	5880	82	111	5238	531	34248
Total Associate Members	1,254	13	17	1,187	49	154,429
Anguilla	3	0	0	3	0	662
Bermuda	215	6	9	183	23	93787
British Virgin Islands	72	0	1	70	1	6100
Cayman Islands	253	3	1	236	16	48577
Turks and Caicos Islands	711	4	6	695	9	5303
Total CARICOM	47,778	798	1,130	34,798	11,972	505,082

NOTES:

- 1. New Cases are for the period 7 -10 November 2020.
- 2. Data for some countries for the number of tests conducted are often not continuously updated and should be used with caution.
- 3. For The Bahamas, the number of deaths in the table includes 27 deaths that are under investigation and excludes 30 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The total number of deaths of COVID-19 patients is 211.
- 4. For Jamaica, the number of deaths in the table includes 31 deaths that are under investigation and excludes 23 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The total number of deaths of COVID-19 patients is 279.
- 5. There is a lag (4 days) in the reporting of data on Haiti and 1 day for The Bahamas, Barbados and Bermuda.

∞∞∞∞∞∞